
Cleaning & Housekeeping: Contract CHK-W-09/2015  Notice Inviting Tender 

Page 1R1 of 14 

     
SECTION 1                                           

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 
1.1  GENERAL 
1.1.1 DMRC Invites Open tender through E-tendering system (i.e Technical and Financial bid) from 

eligible housekeeping agencies who fulfil qualification criteria as stipulated in clause 1.2 to 1.4 
of NIT for Mechanized cleaning and housekeeping Works of Rajendra Place to New Ashok 
Nagar Metro Stations. 

 

1.1.2 The key details are as follows: 
 

     KEY DETAILS: 
a. Name of Work : CHK-W-09/2015:- Mechanized cleaning and 

housekeeping Works of Rajendra place to New Ashok 
Nagar Metro Stations. 

b. Approximate Cost of work : Rs. 23.00 Cr  

c. Tender Security Amount* 
(Earnest Money Deposit) 

: Rs. 5.75 Lakhs 
Validity of Tender Security in case of BG 
01.07.2017 

d. Cost of Tender Documents* 
 
(Non-Refundable) 

: INR 21,000/- (inclusive of 5% DVAT) Non-Refundable 
(Demand Draft /Banker’s cheque) in favour of “Delhi 
Metro Rail Corporation Ltd” payable at New Delhi.)  
 

Cost of tender documents i.e, D.D./Banker’s cheque, in 
original, shall be accepted only up to 15:00 hours on 
03.11.2016 17.11.2016 24.11.2016  in the office of 
Executive Director/Contracts at below mentioned address. 

e. Tender Document available for sale 
on website  

: From  30.09.2016  to 03.11.2016 17.11.2016 24.11.2016 
(upto 15:00 hrs) on e-tendering website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

f. Pre-bid Meeting : 13.10.2016 at 11:00 Hrs. 

g. Last date of Seeking Clarification : 13.10.2016 (Upto 17:00 Hrs) (Queries from bidders after 
due date shall not be acknowledged) 

h. Last date of issuing amendment, if 
any 

: 20.10.2016 03.11.2016 17.11.2016 

i.(i) Tender submission Start Date and 
Time  
 

: 22.10.2016 from 0900 Hrs.  
 

i.(ii) Tender submission End Date & 
Time  
 

 03.11.2016, 17.11.2016 24.11.2016  upto 15:00 Hrs.  
 

j. Date & Time of opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid) 

: 04.11.2016, 18.11.2016 25.11.2016 at 15:00 Hrs. 

k. Date & Time of opening Of 
Financial Bid 

: Will be informed later on after the evaluation of Technical 
Bids (Only to the bidders who will successfully qualify 
the Technical Evaluation) 

l. Validity of Tender : 180 days from the last date of submission of tender. 
 

m.  Stipulated date of Commencement 
of work 

: Within seven days from the date of issue of “Letter of 
Acceptance” or as per the instructions of Engineer-in-
charge. 

n. Time Period  : 04 years from the stipulated date of commencement. 
 


